BANKURA UNIVERSITY

BANKURA, PIN- 722155

ACADEMIC CALENDER FOR UNDER GRADUATE COLLEGES

For the Semester July, 2017 to December, 2017

Month No of weeks | Dates inthe | Holidays No. of No. of Remarks
to Academic | week holidays | Days
session available
teaching
/Exam.
days
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
July- Aug | 1% July (1) Nil Nil 1 day
2017 2nc July (2-8) 02.07.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days
3™ July (9-15) 9.07.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days
4t July (16-22) | 16.07.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days
5t July (23-29) 23.07.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days Registration
6t July 30- 30.07.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days
August 5
August- — August (6- 06.08.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days
Sept, 12)
2017 o August (13- 13.08.2017(Sunday) 3 days 3days
19) 14..08.2017
(Janmastami)
15.08.2017
(Independence day)
gth August (20- | 20.08.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days
26)
10t August 27- 27.08.2017(Sunday) 2 days 5 days
sept-02 02.09.2017 Eid al-Adha
(Bakrid)
Sept, 1™ September 03.09.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days
2017 (03-09)
(b o September 10.09.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days Form Fill-up
(10-16) for
b i September 17.09.2017(Sunday) 2 days 5 days Examination
(17-23) 19.09.2017(Mahalaya)
14t September 24.09.2017(Sunday) 5 days 2 days
(24-30) 27.09.2017(puja

Holidays begin)




Month No of weeks | Dates inthe | Holidays No. of Teaching | Remarks
to Academic | week holidays | /Exam.
session days
Oct.-Nov, | 15% October(01- | 01.10.2017(Sunday) 5 days 2 days
2017 07) 02.10.2017(Gandhi’s
Birth Day)
Oct. 03-05 (Puja
Holidays)
16" October(08- | 08.10.2017 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days
14)
a7 October(15- | 15.10.2017(Sunday) 3 days 4 days
21) 19.10.2017 (kalipuja)
21.10.2017
(Bhatriditwiya)
18 October (22- | 22.10.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days
28)
19t October,29- | 29.10.2017(Sunday) 2 days 5 days
November,4 | 04.11.2017(Guru
Nanak’s Birth Day)
SUB TOTAL 33 93
Nov-Dec, | 20* November(5- | 5.11.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days Study leave
2017 11)
21 November(1 | 12.11.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days
2-18)
7 November(1 | 19.11.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days Exam. Period
9-25) [Theory B.A.
23 November 26.11.2017(Sunday) 2 days 5 days & B.Com.
26-Dec. - 02 02.12.2017 (Fateha and B.Sc.
Doaz Daham) Practical)
Decembe | 24 December(0 | 03.12.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days Exam. Period
r 2017 3-09) [Theory
25t December(1 | 10.12.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days B.Sc.)
0-16)
26t December(1 | 17.12.2017(Sunday) 1 day 6 days
7-23)
2™ Dec. 24-30 24.12.2017(Sunday) 2 days 5 days
25.12.2017(Christmas
Day)
SUB TOTAL 10 46
GRAND TOTAL 43 139

** All Internal Assessments should be completed during the teaching days

**principal /O-1-C/T-I-C are requested to follow the academic calendar strictly. Any deviation from the
specified list of holidays will not be allowed unless prior approval is obtained from the University

Authority.

** Next Semester commences from 8" January, 2018

**This academic calendar is provisional.
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